n resonances in pi-p and p-p collisions Frascati 29.09-01.10 2014
Petersburg
Nuclear
Physics
Institute
Baryon resonances in pi-p and p-p
collisions
A. Sarantsev

1.05 1.1 1.15 1.2 1.25
230472  0472 p)πM (  0472 p)πM (  0472 p)πM (  0472 p)πM (  0472 p)πM (  0472
0.25 0.3 0.35 0.4 0.45
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000
2200
M120472  0472)π πM (  0472)π πM (  0472)π πM (  0472)π πM (  0472)π πM (  0472
1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
Z10472   0472)π(Θcos  0472)π(Θcos  0472)π(Θcos  0472)π(Θcos  0472)π(Θcos  0472
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
Z30472   0472(p)Θcos  0472(p)Θcos  0472(p)Θcos  0472(p)Θcos  0472(p)Θcos  0472
1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
Z230472  0472 p)π(Θos  0472 p)π(Θos  0472 p)π(Θos  0472 p)π(Θos  0472 p)π(Θos  0472
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
400
500
600
700
800
900
1000
Z120472  0472)ππ(Θcos  0472)ππ(Θcos  0472)ππ(Θcos  0472)ππ(Θcos  0472)ππ(Θcos  0472
1.05 1.1 1.15 1.2 1.25 1.3
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
M230551  0551 p)πM (  0551 p)πM (  0551 p)πM (  0551 p)πM (  0551 p)πM (  0551
0.25 0.3 0.35 0.4 0.45 0.5
0
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
M120551  0551)π πM (  0551)π πM (  0551)π πM (  0551)π πM (  0551)π πM (  0551
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
Z10551   0551)π(Θcos  0551)π(Θcos  0551)π(Θcos  0551)π(Θcos  0551)π(Θcos  0551
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
Z30551   0551(p)Θcos  0551(p)Θcos  0551(p)Θcos  0551(p)Θcos  0551(p)Θcos  0551
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
Z230551  0551 p)π(Θcos  0551 p)π(Θcos  0551 p)π(Θcos  0551 p)π(Θcos  0551 p)π(Θcos  0551
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
800
1000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000
2200
2400
2600
2800
Z120551  0551)ππ(Θcos  0551)ππ(Θcos  0551)ππ(Θcos  0551)ππ(Θcos  0551)ππ(Θcos  0551
1.05 1.1 1.15 1.2 1.25 1.3 1.35 1.4
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
4500
M230655  0655 p)πM (  0655 p)πM (  0655 p)πM (  0655 p)πM (  0655 p)πM (  0655
0.25 0.3 0.35 0.4 0.45 0.5 0.55 0.6
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
M120655  0655)π πM (  0655)π πM (  0655)π πM (  0655)π πM (  0655)π πM (  0655
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
Z10655   0655)π(Θcos  0655)π(Θcos  0655)π(Θcos  0655)π(Θcos  0655)π(Θcos  0655
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
Z30655   0655(p)Θcos  0655(p)Θcos  0655(p)Θcos  0655(p)Θcos  0655(p)Θcos  0655
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
Z230655  0655 p)π(Θcos  0655 p)π(Θcos  0655 p)π(Θcos  0655 p)π(Θcos  0655 p)π(Θcos  0655
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
Z120655  0655)ππ(Θcos  0655)ππ(Θcos  0655)ππ(Θcos  0655)ππ(Θcos  0655)ππ(Θcos  0655
1.05 1.1 1.15 1.2 1.25 1.3 1.35 1.4
0
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
M230691  0691 p)πM (  0691 p)πM (  0691 p)πM (  0691 p)πM (  0691 p)πM (  0691
0.25 0.3 0.35 0.4 0.45 0.5 0.55 0.6
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
M120691  0691)π πM (  0691)π πM (  0691)π πM (  0691)π πM (  0691)π πM (  0691
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
Z10691   0691)π(Θcos  0691)π(Θcos  0691)π(Θcos  0691)π(Θcos  0691)π(Θcos  0691
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
Z30691   0691(p)Θcos  0691(p)Θcos  0691(p)Θcos  0691(p)Θcos  0691(p)Θcos  0691
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
Z230691  0691 p)π(Θcos  0691 p)π(Θcos  0691 p)π(Θcos  0691 p)π(Θcos  0691 p)π(Θcos  0691
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
4500
Z120691  0691)ππ(Θcos  0691)ππ(Θcos  0691)ππ(Θcos  0691)ππ(Θcos  0691)ππ(Θcos  0691
30
n resonances in pi-p and p-p collisions Frascati 29.09-01.10 2014
Differential cross section γp → pπ0π0 (CB-ELSA)
0